
ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE 
TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE 
AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, 

THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT 
REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. 

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN 
RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY 
REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE  CONTACT US PRIOR TO 

PURCHASE.



Name of Product Bramble Foods Strawberry Jam Flapjack 80g  

Manufacturer's Name and Address MHT Foods Limited, Crosby Road, Market Harborough, Leicestershire, UK, LE169EE

Supplier Name and Address MHT Foods Limited, Crosby Road, Market Harborough, Leicestershire, UK, LE169EE

Ingredients OATS, Golden Syrup (Invert Sugar Syrup), Vegetable Margarine (Vegetable Oils 
(Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids; 
Colours: Curcumin, Annatto; Flavourings), Sugar, Strawberry Jam (7%) (Sugar, 
Strawberries, Gelling Agent: Pectin; Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), White 
Chocolate Flavour Coating (Sugar, Hydrogenated Palm Fat, Whey Powder (MILK), 
Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin), Strawberry Flavour.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No
Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes
Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No
Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements Eggs Tree Nuts  Sulphites
Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place, out of direct sunlight. 
Instructions for use N/A 
Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1645
Fat 9.1
Carbohydrate 77
Fibre

Energy (kcal) 411
of which saturates 3.4
of which sugars 61
Protein 4.0

Salt 0.19

Suitable for vegetarians Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product British Bakes & Cakes Chocolate Mini Loaf Cake 90g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Yorkshire Flapjack, Unit 4 Harrogate West Business Park, , Harrogate, North 
Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HG3 2FN

Supplier Name and Address Yorkshire Flapjack, Unit 4 Harrogate West Business Park, , Harrogate, North 
Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HG3 2FN

Ingredients Chocolate Frosting 37.7% (sugar, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), water, fat reduced 
cocoa powder 5%, humectant (sorbitol), emulsifiers (sunflower lecithin, E435), salt, 
acid (citric acid), preservative (potassium sorbate), natural flavouring), Chocolate 
Crème Cake 31.4% (sugar, WHEAT flour (with calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), 
modified starch (maize), fat reduced cocoa powder, vegetable oil (rapeseed), raising 
agents (disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate), emulsifiers (E477, E471, E475), 
salt, stabiliser (xanthan gum), free range whole EGG powder, whey solids (MILK)), 
Liquid EGG (EGGS), Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed), Water, Dark Chocolate Curls 3.1% 
(Cocoa Mass 45.6%, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Butter Oil (MILK), Emulsifier: SOYA 
Lecithin (E322), Natural Flavouring), Preservative; Glycerine (Vegetable Glycerine 
(Derived from Rapeseed)), Preservative; Potassium Sorbate, Preservative; Citric Acid 
(Citric Acid E330)

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs Yes

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts Peanuts   Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Ambient

Instructions for use na

Alcoholic Strength -1

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1828

Fat 23

Carbohydrate 52

Fibre 1.7

Energy (kcal) 437

of which saturates 3.8

of which sugars 30

Protein 2.9

Salt -0.6

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No
Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Cartwright & Butler English Breakfast - 10 Finest Tea Bags in Red Box 30g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Moordale Foods Ltd., UNICORN HOUSE BROAD LANE 0, Brough, United Kingdom, 
United Kingdom, hu15 2ts

Supplier Name and Address Moordale Foods, UNICORN HOUSE BROAD LANE 0, Brough, United Kingdom, 
United Kingdom, hu15 2ts

Ingredients 100% Black Tea

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Sri Lanka

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight.

Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 0

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 0

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 0

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 0

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Crunch & Crumble Shortbread 150g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Grandma Wild's, Millennium Business Park, Station Road, Steeton, Keighley, English, 
United Kingdom, BD20 6RB

Supplier Name and Address Grandma Wild's (J Wild - Confectioners Ltd), Millennium Business Park, Station 
Road, Steeton, Keighley, English, United Kingdom, BD20 6RB

Ingredients Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, 
Thiamin), Sugar, Salted Sweetcream Butter (17%) (Cream: MILK; Salt), Vegetable Oil 
(Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Flavouring), Salt, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate).

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Eggs  Mustard Tree Nuts   Soybeans 

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Storage Conditions: Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an 
airtight container and consume within 30 days.

Instructions for use Not Applicable

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2168

Fat 28

Carbohydrate 65

Fibre 1.7

Energy (kcal) 518

of which saturates 14

of which sugars 28

Protein 3.5

Salt 1.39

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Forest Feast 60% Cocoa Dark Chocolate Sour Cherries in Small Bag 40g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Kestrel Foods Ltd, Unit 8 Carn Drive, Carn Industrial Estate, Portadown, Armagh, 
United Kingdom, BT63 5WJ

Supplier Name and Address Kestrel Foods Ltd, Unit 8 Carn Drive, Carn Industrial Estate, Portadown, Armagh, 
United Kingdom, BT63 5WJ

Ingredients Dark chocolate (70%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), 
natural vanilla flavouring), Cherries (28%) (sour cherries, sugar, sunflower oil), icing 
sugar, glazing agent (gum arabic), acidity regulator (citric acid)   Dark chocolate 
contains cocoa solids 60% minimum.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Milk   Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame  

Country of Origin Northern Ireland

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place

Instructions for use N/A Ready to eat

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1985

Fat 25

Carbohydrate 54

Fibre 7.8

Energy (kcal) 474

of which saturates 15

of which sugars 47

Protein 5.3

Salt 0.1

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No
Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Stas Chocolate Milk Chocolate Star with White Chocolate Drizzle & Gold Sprinkles - 
Gold Ribbon 50g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Stas Chocolatier, Boundary House, , Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT

Supplier Name and Address Stas Chocolatier, Boundary House, , Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT

Ingredients MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed MILK Powder, MILK 
Fat, MILK Sugar, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, 
Whole MILK Powder, Skimmed MILK Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithins (SOYA), Natural 
Vanilla Flavouring), MILK Chocolate Flakes (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK 
Powder, Cocoa Mass, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Coconut Oil, Gold Powder (Carrier: 
Potassium Aluminium Silicate, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide).

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Cereals containing gluten namely wheat   Tree Nuts Peanuts  

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2299

Fat 33

Carbohydrate 56

Fibre 2.2

Energy (kcal) 551

of which saturates 20

of which sugars 56

Protein 10

Salt 0.11

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours No

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Yorkshire Flapjack Millionaires Slice 80g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Yorkshire Flapjack, Unit 4 Harrogate West Business Park, , Harrogate, North 
Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HG3 2FN

Supplier Name and Address Yorkshire Flapjack, Unit 4 Harrogate West Business Park, , Harrogate, North 
Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HG3 2FN

Ingredients Millionaires Caramel 37% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK 
(MILK, Sugar), Water, Unsalted Butter (MILK), Invert Sugar Syrup, Palm Oil, Salt, 
Emulsifiers (E322 Rapeseed / sunflower Lecithin, E491 Sorbitan Monostearate), 
Natural Flavouring), Dark Chocolate Flavour Coating 21% (Sugar, Vegetable Oil 
( Fully Hydrogenated Palm Kernel, Palm Oil), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Fortified 
WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine), Whey 
Powder (MILK), Emulsifiers Lecithin (SOYA); Natural Flavouring), WHEAT Flour 20% 
( WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1), Ascorbic Acid), 
Sugar, Salted Butter 7.5% ( MILK ), salt, Fat 80% min), Margarine (Vegetable fat, 
Palm; Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed; (RSPO Sourced) Water, Natural flavouring)

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Eggs   Tree Nuts Peanuts   Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Ambient

Instructions for use na

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2009

Fat 26

Carbohydrate 58

Fibre 0.8

Energy (kcal) 480

of which saturates 16

of which sugars 37

Protein 3.5

Salt -0.66

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No
Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No
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